To Whom It May Concern

October 6, 2023

DAIBIRU CORPORATION

Membership in the International Initiative RE100

Procuring 100% of Electricity for Business Activities from Renewable Sources by 2025

DAIBIRU CORPORATION (Head office: Kita-ku, Osaka; Representative Director, President Chief Executive Officer: Takashi Maruyama) would like to announce its membership in the international initiative RE100, which aims for companies to procure 100% of their electricity used in business activities from renewable sources. The Daibiru Group aims to achieve this goal by 2025.

°CLIMATE GROUP RE100

RE100 is led by the international environmental NGO Climate Group, and established in partnership with CDP, an NGO that promotes the disclosure of climate change information. RE100's mission is to accelerate change towards zero carbon grids at scale. The purpose of the initiative is to bring companies together in a united effort to increase the use of renewable energy and accelerate the reduction of greenhouse gases. As of October 2023, there are over 400 member companies worldwide.

Our membership has been supported by the Japan Climate Leaders' Partnership, a corporate group that aims to realize a sustainable and decarbonized society.

After we became a member, OllieWilson of Climate Group and Head of RE100 issued the following statement. "We welcome DAIBIRU CORPORATION to RE100, joining over 80 Japanese headquartered companies that are RE100 members. By committing to using 100% renewable electricity by 2025, Daibiru is highlighting how Japanese businesses want access to renewable electricity and are driving forward the transition to renewables in Japan."

The Group has determined its Environmental Policy of the Group and has highlighted "providing eco-friendly buildings to the next generation" in Daibiru Group's Materiality, which identifies our material missions in relation to sustainability. We are also promoting urban development with a lower environmental impact. Our membership in RE100 will help embolden our efforts to realize a decarbonized society.

Please click here for more details on the Daibiru Group's materiality.

Contact Information: Administration Section, Construction & Technical Department, DAIBIRU CORPORATION

Phone: 06-6441-1934